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MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION REQUIREMENTS

(PER FBC04 SEC. 1006.1 - 1006.3.9)

ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION FOR EVERY BUILDING AND STRUCTURE. FOR
THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT ACCESS SHALL INCLUDE ONLY DESIGNATED STAIRS, AISLES, CORRIDORS, RAMPS, ESCALATORS
AND PASSAGEWAYS LEADING TO AN EXIT. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL INCLUDE ONLY DESIGNATED
STAIRS, AISLES, CORRIDORS, RAMPS, ESCALATORS, WALKWAYS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS LEADING TO A PUBLIC WAY.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED |N INDUSTRIAL AND STORAGE
OCCUPANCIES THAT ARE OCCUPIED ONLY DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, WITH SKYLIGHTS OR WINDOWS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED
LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION ON ALL PORTIONS OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS DURING THESE HOURS.

2. ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY PRIVATE PARTY TENTS OF 1,200 SQUARE FEET (111 M2) OR LESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS.

3. OPEN STRUCTURES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS.

4. TOWERS OCCUPIED BY NOT MORE THAN THREE PERSONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS.

ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUQUS DURING THE TIME THAT THE CONDITIONS OF OCCUPANCY REQUIRE THAT THE

ESCALATORS AND PASSAGEWAYS LEADING TO AN EXIT. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL INCLUDE ONLY
DESIGNATED STAIRS, RAMPS, AISLES, WALKWAYS AND ESCALATORS LEADING TO A PUBLIC WAY.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. TOWERS OCCUPIED BY THREE OR FEWER PERSONS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.

2. LOCATIONS IN TOWERS NOT ROUTINELY INHABITED BY HUMANS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.

3. WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN TOWERS THAT ARE
OCCUPIED ONLY DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, WITH WINDOWS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION ON ALL

FIREBLOCKING REQUIREMENTS

(PER FBCO04 SEC. 717.2)

FIREBLOCKING:

- IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT
OFF CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND
SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP
STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE.

- BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED
NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE ALLOWED AS FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.

- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS
AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF
STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS:

A. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS

B. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.

P i) MEANS OF EGRESS BE AVAILABLE FOR USE. ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING SHALL BE EMPLOYED AT SUCH PLACES AND FOR SUCH PERIODS OF TIME AS }
I it T REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN THE ILLUMINATION TO THE MIN/MUM CRITERIA VALUES HEREIN SPECIFIED. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
EXCEPTIONS: AUTOMATIC MOTION SENSOR-TYPE LIGHTING SWITCHES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE MEANS OF EGRESS, PROVIDED THAT CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED
SWITCH CONTROLLERS ARE EQUIPPED FOR FAIL-SAFE OPERATION, ILLUMINATION TIMERS ARE SET FOR A MINIMUM 15-MINUTE DURATION AND HORIZONTAL SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR JOISTS OR
24" x 36" THE MOTION SENSOR IS ACTIVATED BY ANY OCCUPANT MOVEMENT IN THE AREA SERVED BY THE LIGHTING UNITS. TRUSSES, AND BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES
_____________ e X
MIRROR THE FLOORS AND OTHER WALKING SURFACES WITHIN AN EXIT AND WITHIN THE PORTIONS OF THE EXIT ACCESS AND EXIT DISCHARGE SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS AND SIMILAR
___________________ DESIGNATED IN SECTION 1006.1.1 SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO VALUES OF AT LEAST 1 FOOTCANDLE (10 LUX) MEASURED AT THE FLOOR. DURING LOCATIONS.
CONDITIONS OF STAIR USE, THE MINIMUM ILLUMINATION FOR NEW STAIRS SHALL BE AT LEAST 108 LUX (10 FOOT-CANDLE), MEASURED AT THE - FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN
WLEIRG panns STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENCLOSED SPACES
EXCEPTION: IN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANGIES, THE ILLUMINATION OF THE FLOORS OF EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE AT LEAST 0.2 FOOTCANDLE (2 LUX) ,
DURING PERIODS OF PERFORMANCES OR PROJECTIONS INVOLVING DIRECTED LIGHT ( UNDER STAIRS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH FBC04 SECTION 1019.1.5.
- CEILING AND FLOOR OPENINGS: WHERE ANNULAR SPACE PROTECTION IS
n REQUIRED ILLUMINATION SHALL BE ARRANGED SO THAT THE FAILURE OF ANY SINGLE LIGHTING UNIT WILL NOT RESULT IN AN ILLUMINATION PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC04 EXCEPTION 6, SEC. 707.2,
Office SOAP LEVEL IN ANY DESIGNATED AREA OF LESS THAN 0.2 FOOTCANDLE (2 LUX). EXCEPTION 1, SEC. 712.4.2, OR SEC. 712.4.3, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE
DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD DISP THE EQUIPMENT OR UNITS INSTALLED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1006.3 SHALL BE PERMITTED ALSO TO SERVE THE FUNCTION INSTALLED AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND
423 SF/ 100 = 5 PERSONS 264 2" OF ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS, PROVIDED THAT ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1006.1 FOR SUCH ILLUMINATION ARE MET. FIREPLACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL
GRKB BAR HCP LAV T TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND THE PRODUCTS OF
? = | == | ~ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE FROM A SOURCE OF REASONABLY ENSURED RELIABILITY. COMBUSTION. FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE
LDER — —— - BATTERY-OPERATED ELECTRIC LIGHTS AND OTHER TYPES OF PORTABLE LAMPS OR LANTERNS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR PRIMARY FIREBLOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 103 AND UL 127.
@ 19"|MIN AFF-\ " \ ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS. BATTERY-OPERATED ELECTRIC LIGHTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED AS AN EMERGENCY SOURCE - ARCHITECTURAL TRIM: FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN
HCP WC ! : ol R ERTENREERMIEL IR IC R CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND OTHER EXTERIOR
: : = = EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND STANDBY POWER. ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS WHERE PERMITTED TO BE OF COMBUSTIBLE
® so :tg . i i % =g : EEAV%RR{%(EE&I DL.ESES% TFQS'cLﬁJSE iv%RE ggar;sa 8:; nglarsgri;},q%u%e PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION FOR THE FOLLOWING: CONSTRUCTION AS SPECIFIED IN FBC04, SEC. 1406 OR WHERE ERECTED WITH
-0 U U . A - AR B : : COMBUSTIBLE FRAMES, AT MAXIMUM INTERVALS OF 20'. IF NONCONTINUOUS,
____________ o A Z| &| ° O e A ey DWELLGS SUCH ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE CLOSED ENDS, WITH AT LEAST 4’ OF
@ ~ THERMALLY INSULATE = :
ke . 3. HIGH-RISE STRUCTURES. SEPARATION BETWEEN SECTIONS. FIREBLOCKING SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED
e e T e e e e = ALL EXPOSED PIPING. = el i IS WHERE INSTALLED ON NONCOMBUSTIBLE FRAMING AND THE FACE OF THE
Fire SMOKE DETECTORS A STANDBY GENERATOR THAT IS INSTALLED FOR THE SMOKEPROOF ENCLOSURE MECHANICAL VENTILATION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PERMITTED EXTERIOR WALL FINISH EXPOSED TO THE CONCEALED SPACE IS COVERED BY
[:| ext IN HVAC SYSTEM 18" MIN. 15" MIN. | TO BE USED FOR SUCH STAIR SHAFT AND VESTIBULE POWER SUPPLY. ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
= FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS REQUIREMENT, EXIT ACCESS SHALL INCLUDE ONLY DESIGNATED STAIRS, AISLES, CORRIDORS, RAMPS,

A. ALUMINUM HAVING A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 0.019".

B. CORROSION-RESISTANT STEEL HAVING A BASE METAL THICKNESS NOT LESS
THAN 0.016" AT ANY POINT.

C. OTHER APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

- WHERE WQOOD SLEEPERS ARE USED FOR LAYING WOOD FLOORING ON

MASONRY OR CONCRETE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOORS, THE SPACE

5 o PORTIONS OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS DURING THESE HOURS. BETWEEN THE FLOOR SLAB AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE WOOD FLOORING
34 ACULTESVRI NI IMAER STOHATHOES IM I ACATIAME MAT DAHTIME V IMUARITEN DV LEMANS QUAIL AF EYEMDT EROM EMERCENCY | IRHTING 1 ] IT) 'Y TE | QU

5. WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, ILLUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED |N WATER-SURROUNDED FRSSAEE BT AMETAMMARIRES AT TG RIL IS SIRT REBESERew 1y
g —
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30" x 48" CLEAR

STRUCTURES THAT ARE OCCUPIED ONLY DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, WITH WINDOWS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED LEVEL OF

SUCH A MANNER THAT THERE WILL BE NO OPEN SPACES UNDER THE

REVISIONS

ADDED EGRESS LIGHTING
& REQUIRMENT NOTE

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE

i} s I ILLUMINATION ON ALL PORTIONS OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS DURING THESE HOURS. FLOORING THAT WILL EXCEED 100 SF IN AREA AND SUCH SPACE SHALL BE
FILLED SOLIDLY UNDER PERMANENT PARTITIONS SO THAT THERE IS NO
FLOOR SPACE FLOOR SPACE WHERE MAINTENANCE OF ILLUMINATION DEPENDS UPON CHANGING FROM ONE ENERGY SOURCE TO ANOTHER, A DELAY OF NOT MORE THAN
10 SECONDS SHALL BE PERMITTED. COMMUNICATION UNDER THE FLOORING BETWEEN ADJOINING ROOMS.
. PERFORMANCE OF SYSTEM. FIREBLOCKING MATERIALS:
S— 4 Nt R S || S Z _ EMERGENCY ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR A PERIOD OF HOURS 1% IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE OF NORMAL LIGHTING. EMERGENCY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OR TWO THICKNESSES OF 1" NOMINAL LUMBER WITH
! e wmg= LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOTCANDLE (10 LUX) AND 4 .
4.0 A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOTCANDLE (1 LUX) MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. ILLUMINATION LEVELS BROKEN LAP JOINTS OR ONE THICKNESS OF 0.718" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
\ SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOTCANDLE (6 LUX) AVERAGE AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.06 FOOTCANDLE (0.6 LUX) AT THE WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 0.719" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OR ONE THICKNESS
END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO OF 40:1 SHALL NOT BE OF 0.75" PARTICLEBOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 0.75" PARTICLEBOARD
1 DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED IN ATTIC EXCEEDED ' '
CONTINUOUS FROM CEILING TO ROOF DECK “THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED ILLUMINATION AUTOMATICALLY IN THE EVENT OF ANY GYPSUM BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL
_ — — _— — — - — —_ — — = = = — SEE DRAFTST UIRMENTS ONSHEET4) — — INTERRUPTION OF NORMAL LIGHTING, SUCH AS ANY FAILURE OF PUBLIC UTILITY OR OTHER OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY; OPENING WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH
= —(SEE OPPING REQ ) B
1 g EK é?Lﬂ?ECSUIT BREAKER OR FUSE OR ANY MANUAL ACT(S), INCLUDING ACCIDENTAL OPENING OF A SWITCH CONTROLLING NORMAL LIGHTING A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE SHALL BE PERMITTED AS
- ; AN ACCEPTABLE FIREBLOCK. BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS
. - EMERGENCY GENERATORS PROVIDING POWER TO EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 110,
Ofﬁce . 4l I O o O VIR R ORI | . N STORED ELECTRICAL ENERGY SYSTEMS WHERE REQUIRED IN THIS CODE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 111, FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR
T r : - BATTERY-OPERATED EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL USE ONLY RELIABLE TYPES OF RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES PROVIDED WITH SUITABLE COMPLIANCE WITH THE 10' HORIZONTAL FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
FACILITIES FOR MAINTAINING THEM IN A PROPERLY CHARGED CONDITION. BATTERIES USED IN SUCH LIGHTS OR UNITS SHALL BE APPROVED
= | FOR THEIR INTENDED USE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 27 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING, CONSTRUGTER LISING PARALLEL ROWS QF STUDS QR STAGGERED STUDS.
195 SF / 100 = 2 PERSONS
| i 2 - THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER CONTINUOUSLY IN OPERATION OR SHALL BE CAPABLE OF REPEATED AUTOMATIC h?‘?gg's':g-ég2&%":&3’#2’15‘?;@:& Tﬁ"é”‘;—é;‘ﬁ;ﬁé :\Jdiﬁﬂ I?Ig I?ﬂ ﬂERNEI:?éE?ggR dsE ENGINEER OF RECORD: Mark Disosway
i OPERATION WITHOUT MANUAL INTERVENTION. g 4 -
\g e TO DEMONSTRATE [TS ABILITY TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND TO RETARD THE i e
& a HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS 1, TYPE 60 STANDBY POWER IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 27 OF THE FLORIDA nsni?ﬁ'?chlstHRE AND HOT GASES. THE INTEGRITY OF FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE DIMENSIONS:
'm BUILDING CODE, BUILDING AND NFPA 110. THE STANDBY POWER SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A CAPACITY AND RATING SUFFICIENT TO SUPPLY ALL . ERNS
P REQUIRED EQUIPMENT. SELECTIVE LOAD PICKUP AND LOAD SHEDDING SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 27 OF THE Stated dimarnsione s-llpercegﬂe scaled
; FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING. THE STANDBY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE FOLLOWING: :;;";";;gg:ﬁfg E'E' %‘;ﬁ:‘;ﬁfj:jﬂ
— 1. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM, ek ainon.
0 2. AT LEAST ONE ELEVATOR SERVING ALL FLOORS AND TRANSFERABLE TO ANY ELEVATOR Do not proceed without dlarification.
Y :
m 3. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FOR SMOKEPROOF ENCLOSURES. COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
7] (SEE SECTION 403 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR STANDBY POWER IN HIGH-RISE STRUCTURES.) : el
[7)] Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
= EXIT SIGNS. its comman law copyrights and property rightin
2 g _EXITS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED SIGN READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EXIT ACCESS. EVERY EXIT SIGN SHALL BE DRAFTSTOP REQUIREMENTS “‘Q‘ﬁ" '!'J‘s'"’"‘“g‘s °;5'3;“"°9& This d?‘cé‘f"'a'“ =
—_——_-— — — - - = = = — = — — — = - — — < SUITABLY ILLUMINATED BY A RELIABLE LIGHT SOURCE. EXTERNALLY AND INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE VISIBLE IN BOTH NORMAL (PER FBCO4 SEC. 717.3-717.4) ;‘Drm"m?ﬂfm‘; ‘;;fho':t ﬁer: m“;’ ::pp;':s ;"wz.'t‘t*;n
AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING. : -1 ol ;
'.E i EXCEPTION: MAIN EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS THAT OBVIOUSLY AND CLEARLY ARE IDENTIFIABLE AS EXITS. et lon. And st o Waric Discamy
& - NEW SIGN PLACEMENT SHALL BE SUCH THAT NO POINT IN AN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR IS IN EXCESS OF THE RATED VIEWING DISTANCE OR DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOORS: CERTIFICATION: These plans and
_________ _ o 19 100 FEET (30 M) WHICHEVER IS LESS, FROM THE NEAREST SIGN. 3 2 I .
r 12 - EVERY REQUIRED SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AND OF SUCH SIZE, DISTINCTIVE COLOR AND DESIGN AS TO BE READILY VISIBLE AND SHALL DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT HORIZONTAL FLOOR AREAS Cover Sheet, Sheet A-0, attached, comply with
| = PROVIDE CONTRAST WITH INTERIOR FINISH OR OTHER SIGNS. NO EQUIPMENT THAT IMPAIRS VISIBILITY OF AN EXIT SIGN SHALL BE DO NOT EXCEED 1,000 SF. (DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS SN noins o1 PO SlidingSode
\m PERMITTED, NOR SHALL THERE BE ANY BRIGHTLY ILLUMINATED SIGN OR OBJECT IN OR NEAR THE LINE OF VISION OF THE REQUIRED EXIT SIGN EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.) ! Y ge.
] Su NTIO . ITY SIGNS, WHERE aul i A ;
| | “ ?Ecoﬁm. g:m,?ﬁTsEgcgrlsﬂfqoggggcg {;g‘:g m;ra ;JSFROM THE EXIT SIGN. FLOOR PROXIM REQUIRED, SHALL BE IN LIMITATION: This design s valid for ane
AMNA R DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS: building at specified location. In case of conflict,
- EXIT STAIR DOOR OR TACTILE SIGNAGE. }
TACTILE SIGNAGE STATING "EXIT" AND COMPLYING WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1, AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE - IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities contral
: 'EI:LJ(IDLC?'IRN_?DS AND FACILITIES, ES(I-;.;L_II_.HEEE SII%SNTALLED ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED ATTICS AND CONCEALED ROOF SPACES, SUCH THAT ANY HORIZONTAL AREA PORERY chokiig
| \ - EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL HAVE THE WORD “EXIT" OR OTHER APPROPRIATE WORDING IN PLAINLY LEGIBLE LETTERS NOT LESS DOES NOT EXCEED 3,000 SF (DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS MARK DISOSWAY
THAN 6 INCHES (15.2 MM) HIGH WITH THE PRINCIPAL STROKES OF LETTERS NOT LESS THAN % INCHES (1.9 MM) WIDE. THE WORD "EXIT" SHALL EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM) P.E. 53815
|
et S BE IS AN AR \ SEVE #Egérgg?HiFN A }Nlm:l:{ ggLL{.}EMshsMTg%Nst INCHES R(E.T1Hmalr ﬁéfﬁm TlRl‘E é‘SEE{gS;I:;EADND THE MINIMUM SEACiNG aETwEELhé #&ﬁs SHALL - OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS
NO 3/8 I LARGE IN THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL HAV IDTHS,
i 3984 SF / 30 = 80 + 2 = 82 PERSONS \ STROKES AND SPACING IN PROPORTION TO THEIR HEIGHT. EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY NOT LESS THAN 5 WITH AUTOMATIC LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
| FOOTCANDLES (50 LUX) AT THE ILLUMINATED SURFACE AND SHALL HAVE A CONTRAST RATIO OF NOT LESS THAN 0.5 ™,
' EXCEPTIONS: :
1. MARKING REQUIRED BY SECTION 1009.5.3. DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.5" GYPSUM BOARD,
| \ 2. GROUP R3 AND GROUP R4 (SMALL FACILITY) OCCUPANCIES. 0.375" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL. 0.375" PARTICLEBOARD OR
- INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 924, STANDARD FOR SAFETY EMERGENCY LIGHTING POWER ; 1 (M
| ' EQUIPMENT. THE VISIBILITY OF AN INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN SHALL BE THE EQUIVALENT OF AN EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN THAT OTHER AF'FI;R_PYVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1006.3.5. THE INTEGRITY OF DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
| \ EXCEPTIONS:
1. MARKING REQUIRED BY SECTION 1009.5.3,
|
2. SIGNS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS 1006.3.4 AND 1006.3.8.2.
| - WHERE EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.2, THE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY THE EMERGENCY
, \ LIGHTING FACILITIES. THE LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION OF THE EXIT SIGN SHALL BE AT THE LEVELS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION ACCESSIBLE RAMP REQUIREMENTS
| | e 8 FOR I QU NERCENCT LTS THE UATION 9 S ST e LB o= P T (SLOPES GREATER THAN 120 SHALL BE CONSIDERED A RAMP)
| g \ ~WHERE THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO REACH THE NEAREST EXIT IS NOT APPARENT, A DIRECTIONAL SIGN COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS
1006.3.5 OR 1006.3.6 READING “EXIT,” OR A SIMILAR DESIGNATION WITH A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR SHOWING THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL MAX. SLOPE = 1:12 WI CH
SHALL BE PLACED IN EVERY LOCATION. DIRECTIONAL SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED. OR ANY RUN = 30" ND TE
[l ==y Ix - THE DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE "EXIT® LEGEND, NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCHES (10 MM) FROM ANY LETTER, m&x (F:{:_SI'EE\; WISTH 4 ‘I:.,I 2H
t;gj - THE DIRECTIONAL INDICA TOR SHALL BE LUCATED QU | STUE UF TRE "EXN CEGEND, NUT CESS 1 AAN S8 INUHES (TU RV FROIM AN LET e MIN. CLEAR WIDTH = 44" ORI A CTTNT =
. \ THE DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR SHALL BE OF A CHEVRON TYPE AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIABLE AS A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR AT A MINIMUM ; CONTRACTING =
| DISTANCE OF 40 FEET (12.2 M). A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR LARGER THAN THE MINIMUM ESTABLISHED IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE MAX. CROSS SLOPE = 1:50 E
| ' PR??EE?FTE%E‘&L %%ifg:fgg IN HEIGHT, WIDTH AND STROKE. THE DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE END OF THE SIGN - LANDINGS: RAMPS MUST HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF CORP.
FO H .
- WHERE FLOOR PROXIMITY EXIT SIGNS ARE REQUIRED, EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED NEAR THE FLOOR LEVEL IN ADDITION TQ THOSE SIGNS EACH RUN. AL.‘L LANDINGS MUST BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP, AND NOT
AT TOP EL
| REQUIRED FOR DOORS OR CORRIDORS. THESE SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.3. EXTERNALLY LESS THAT 60 OP & 72" AT BOTTOM OF STRAIGHT LEVEL CLEARANCE. CHUCK & JODI
! ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.3.5. THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN SHALL BE AT LEAST 6 INCHES (152 IF RAMP CHANGES DIRECTION A MIN LANDING OF 60" x 60" 1S REQUIRED.
[ MM) AND NO MORE THAN 8 INCHES (203 MM) ABOVE THE FLOQR. FOR EXIT DOORS, THE SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE DOOR OR ADJACENT - HANDRAILS: IF RAMP RISE IS GRATER THAN 6" OR HORIZONTAL PROJECTION WOOD PROPERTY
& so TO THE DOOR WITH THE NEAREST EDGE OF THE SIGN WITHIN 4 INCHES (102 MM) OF THE DOGR FRAME. GREATER THAN 72" IT MUST HAVE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES
[ / - WHERE FLOOR PROXIMITY EGRESS PATH MARKING 1S REQUIRED, A LISTED AND APPROVED FLOOR PROXIMITY EGRESS PATH MARKING & n
g SYSTEM THAT IS INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 18 INCHES (457 MM) OF THE FLOOR. THE SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE A MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" - 38" ABOVE RAMP SURFACES. ADDRESS:
p_oe P BN RS alews s e Seliee  Sis. 5 gy PR g5 T M, o A e e e A SRR TN N SRS, T S e LI VISIBLE DELINEATION OF THE PATH OF TRAVEL ALONG THE DESIGNATED EXIT ACCESS AND SHALL BE ESSENTIALLY CONTINUOUS, EXCEPT AS - EDGE PROTECTION: RAMPS & LANDINGS WITH DROP-OFFS SHALL HAVE _ $
| 7
INTERRUPTED BY DOORWAYS, HALLWAYS, CORRIDORS OR OTHER SUCH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES. THE SYSTEM SHALL OPERATE CURBS. WALLS. RAILINGS. OR PROJECTED SURFACES 2747 SW Main Blvd
5 CONTINUOUSLY OR AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS ACTIVATED. THE ACTIVATION, DURATION AND CONTINUITY OF . ' L ' Lake City, FL 32025
| OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1006.2. CURBS MUST BE A MIN. OF 2" HIGH.
R et o= S e L = o, . N _ T ol g I N N T B 4 ]] - SIGNS INSTALLED AS PROJECTIONS FROM A WALL OR CEILING WITHIN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL PROVIDE VERTICAL CLEARANCE NO - APPROACHES TO OUTDOOR RAMPS MUST NOT ACCUMULATE WATER
oy ! LESS THAN 80 INCHES (2134 MM) FROM THE WALKING SURFACE. Mark Disosway P.E.
i ' P.O. Box 868
= G Lake City, Florida 32025
| , ; , ] B : ) - ’ Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Z4 L e —d = —1 | L - = < Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
: : : windloadengineer@bellsouth.net
o ' PRINTED DATE: =
(] i
¥ | LIFE SAFETY NOTE: February 26, 2008 E
11 ] N
LIFE SAFETY PLAN 1 : = . e g . DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 5 ] It is contractor / owner's responsibility to request life safety review by the Eveni Bosrmaly
EMERGENCY LIGHT ¥ E fire marshal. All life safety requirements are to be as specified by the fire
(M} - . - - = .
QGfL ¥ ! marshal. Emergency lighting and exit signs shall be provided as directed by
bt ' the fire marshal and shall be wired per nec 700-12f. Emergency lighting and
2] LIGHTED EXIT SIGN : | exit sign locations shown on the plans are suggestions only. FINALES DATE
';‘"'“::::::::::::::::::::::: i o o e e e oS ISR B e A 8 e e el o Jan. 28, 2008
& so
SMOKE DETECTOR JOB NUMBER:
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REVISICNS

~ CHUCK & JODI WOOD PROPERTY -

WIND TECH CONTRACTING C:ORP. BUILDING DESIGN DATA

1. SITE REQUIREMENTS:
- THIS BUILDING PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE SITE PLAN.
CIVIL ENGINEERING PROVIDED BY:

274%:3iMaln Blid.Lake,Gilhirl 408 SRl

2. OCCUPANCY GROUP REQUIREMENTS:
- BUILDING GROUF: M, MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY

3. MINIMUM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

- TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
TYPE V-B UNPROTECTED UNSPRINKLERED
(TYPE V CONSTRUCTION IS THAT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IN WHICH THE
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR WALLS ARE OF
ANY MATERIALS PERMITTED BY FBC 2004)

- MAXIMUM HIGHT & AREA PER TABLE 503: 1 STORY /9000 FT2

- PROPOSED HEIGHT: 1 STORY

- PROPQOSED BUILDING AREA:
OCCUPIED AREA, TYPE M: 3072 SF
COVERED ENTRY AREA: 256 SF
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF: 3328 SF

4. FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
- RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (PER TABLE 601)

TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION:
STRUCTURAL FRAME (INCLUDING: 0HR
COLUMNS GIRDERS, TRUSSES) '
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 0 HR.
@ BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR.
MON-BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 0 HR.
NON-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING:
(250) INDEX TO SHEEETS SUPPORTING BEAM & JOISTS) R
ROOF CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING:
COVERSHEET, LOCATION MAP SUPPORTING BEAM & J&m} EHR.
SHEET 0 - LIST OF DELEGATIONS, SHEET INDEX -
- BUILDING DESIGN DATA & SPECIFICATIONS - OPENING PROTECTION = 0 HR (> 30' SEPARATION DISTANCE)
LAKE CITY SHEET 1 —emeemeeme EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 5. FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM:
h @ - NONE
S<E SHEET =2 --—eee EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
o 5" ‘ 6. LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS:
_J SHEET = 3 -—eeeee FLOOR PLAN - SHEET 4
N d00) SHEET 4 semmeemee LIFE SAFETY / ACCESSIBILITY PLAN 7. OCCUPANCY LOAD / EGRESS REQUIREMENTS:
/@/ @28 - OCCUPANCY LOAD PER TABLE 1004.1.2 = 87 PERSONS
e m] SHEET 5 -meemmeeee ELECTRICAL PLAN (SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR CALCULATIONS)
2747 SW Main Blvd - EXIT CAPACITY (BASED ON TABLE 1005.1)
Lake City, FL 32025 SHEET 8 >y PLUMBING PLAN TOTAL EXIT WIDTH 84" [ .2" = 420 PERSONS > 87 PERSONS
) - MINIMUN NUMBER OF EXITS (PER TABLE 1018.1)
SHEET 7 =meemeeme- HVAC PLAN REQUIRED =2 PROVIDED = 3
- MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (PER TABLE 1015.1) ENGINEER OF RECIRD: Mark Disosway,
= ' = ! PE No0.53915, POB 88, Lake City,
7) @ SHEET S-1 ———--- WIND LOAD ENGINEERING ALLOWABLE = 150" ACTUAL =58 32053 3:;2_?;5413 ake City, FL
SHEET S-2 ——ce—eeee 8. STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS: DIMENSIONS:
FOUNDATION PLAN - ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 1000PSF Stated dmensions suercede scaled
SHEET S§-3 ———- TRUCTURAL PLAN IT IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE SOIL BREARING TESTS imensions. Refer alljuestions to
s 8 FOR REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD, AND BUILDING OFFICIAL Sl b oo
3 @D PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.
k \ - DESIGN LOADS: COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
. Mark Dis , P.E. ereb |
FLOOR: 100 PSF UNIFORM LOAD, & 1000 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD abimeinin biesn b ShAd
ROOF: 20 PSF UNIFORM LOAD these Instruments of srvice. This document is
PROJECT LOCATION MAI - WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004, SEGTION 1609: not to be reproduced altered ar copied in any
— form or manner withot first the express written
SCALE: N.T.S. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: permission and conset of Mark Disosway.
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT ON
UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% SLOPE CERTIFICATION: Thse plans and
AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) Cover Sheet, Sheet 20, attached, comply with
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE ;gg[;‘fatg‘;g‘;,’ggt“f};’ﬁi,f;‘jggggi_“"“'“9 v
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH building at specified Ication. In case of conflict,
structural requiremens, scope of work, and
2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B builder respansibilitie: contral.
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
MARK ISOSWAY
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =1 P.E 53915

5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT

REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISHES REQUIREIENTS FOR INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES LIST OF DELEGATIONS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)

8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE 1609.68)

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM INTERIOR FLOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING (INCLY piNG 2006 REVISIONS) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGN:
E 84. SUCH INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE GROUPED IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSES FOLLOWING EXEPT FOR FLOORS AND FLOOR COVERINGS OF A TRADITIONAL TYPE, SUCH TO BE FURNISHED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 2o TEfemivs W Brea ]
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX. AS WOOD, VIN', LINOLEUM OR TERRAZO, AND RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS NFPA 70, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, EXCEPbT ARTICAL 80 . .
WHICH ARE NC COMPRISED OF FIBERS. PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGN:
CLASS A: 2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FUEL GAS TO BE FURNISHED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 1 [199f218[18.1 [-18.1
EAD INDEX 0-25; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. INTERIOR FLOQ FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS REQUIRED BY FBC04, SECTION > 1108 12551181 1218
s 804.5.1 TO BE ( CLASS | OR Il MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MACHANICAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN: ot o o
CLASS B: NFPA 253. THELASSIFICATION REFERRED TO HEREIN CORRESPONDS TO THE NOT APPLICABLE e TR
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. CLASSIFICATICS DETERMINED BY NFPA 253 AS FOLLOWS: CLASS |, 0.45 WATTS/CM2 OR 2004 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING S oT e ey
GREATER; CLAS II, 0.22 WATTS/CM2 OR GREATER. HVAC SYSTEM DESIGN: R T e PR B WINT TECH
CLASS C: 2004 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE TO BE FURNISHED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR 8236|185 |-20.
FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. IN ALL OCCUPACIES, INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH IN VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS, 5 |21.8 |-291 |185 |-226 CONTRACTING
' EXIT ACCESS 0RRIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM EXIT ACCESS 2004 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS: ] — — CORP
CORRIDORS B*ULL-HEIGHT PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE il e T NOT APPLICABLE 0‘:7\;'5 :t CIr'; ows 8 |-29. = :
REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY (UNSPRINKLERED) PER FBC 2004, TABLE 803.5 UNDERSIDE OFHE CEILING SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX AS 2004 FLORIDA ACCES c DING CONSTRUCTION orst Case
( ) FOLLOWS: LIFE SAFETY REVIEW: (Zone 5, 10 fi2) CHUCE & JODI
VERTICAL EXITS AND | y\r A ccESS CORRIDORS ROOMS AND INTERIOR FLO® FINISH IN VERTICAL EXITS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND EXIT ACCESS IT IS THE CONTRACTOR / OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REQUEST A LIFE SAFETY REVIEW WOOD IROPERTY
GROUP | EXIT PASSAGEWAYS | ™)\ OTHER EXITWAYS | ENCLOSED SPACES CORRIDORS ShLL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN GROUPS I-2 AND |-3 AND NOT LESS THAN BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. LIFE SAFETY PLAN IS SUGGESTION ONLY, ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS :
(SEENOTES 1 &2) (SEE NOTE 3) CLASS Il IN GRIPS A, B, E, H, I- 4, M, R-1, R-2 AND S. IN ALL OTHER AREAS, THE INTERIOR TO BE DETERMINED BY FIRE MARSHAL BEFORE ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR STARTING o L et B -
M CLASS A CLASS B CLASS C ELOGR N AL Y R THE e iR E SRR C AR BFR, AR L g - THIS PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE DETAILED FINISH SPECS. IT IS THE BUILDERS 2747 SV Main Blvd
ENERGY EFFICIENCY CALCULATION: RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT ALL MATERIALS AND FINISHES USED Lake Ciy, FL 32025
: COMPLY WITH THE FBC 2004
TABLE NGTES: TO BE FURNISHED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR. SIGNED AND SEALED BY: ARCHITECT,
- THE BUILDERS IS TO PROVIDE A LIST OF FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS
1. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS 5HALééail_:EE:m|T_;LEEDGFR%\gQBNBsBchVmESEoARPE,EEEDL:;:SE%:H{?%MERE Emgg\lgfgh¢glRCONDlTJONING OR MECHANICAL CONTRATOR, OR CERTIFIED COMMERICAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR FINISHES, FOR REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD, Mark Diosway P.E.
AN 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF APPLIED SURFA! ‘
LgNCOMBUSTIBLE BASE OR OVER FURRING STRIPS APPLIED TO A NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE AND FIREBLOCKED AS ﬁi?géjlg_gNG OFFICIAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING ANY P.O.30x 868
REQUIRED BY FBCO4, SECTION 803.3.1. TRUSS ROOF SYSTEM: M ROOM e Lake C]ty‘ :lorida 32025
! F BUILDINGS LESS THAN THREE STORIES IN HEIGHT OF OTHER THAN GROUP |-3, CLASS B TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH : - 5
fnjrhégﬁ:)RRT::?NA}sﬁxFlgsé%Nslpjlrlimirr:LESRED BUILDINGS AND CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS THE FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, CEILING FaUR WAL Phon?' (38) 754 - 5419
e TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSF'LO'E%SS %ﬂwrﬁgﬂma AND OFFICE#1 | 1/2' DRYWALL | COMMERGIAL CARPET | % DRYWALL WOOD WAINSCOTING Fax: (38€) 269 - 4871
UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE ! windloadangimer@bslisouth.net
OSED BY V4
T R A I e AN CE RATING I REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE ENCLOSING RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY SEFEE N S ENCER CTE: PENISHEB DONCRETE | %" DRSTIALL WO WARGCOUING y
PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CEILING. PARTITIONS T%'gTﬁ%ﬁ‘:;%Ts‘éﬂﬁ'fL"éEWéBHNETg‘EREn THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY RETAIL | SUSPENDED CLG. | FINISHED CONCRETE | %" DRYWALL WOQD WAINSCOTING Januan 2B 2005
SHALL BE CONSIDERED ENCLOSING SPACES AND THE ROOMS OR SPACES ON : - I
ONE. IN DETERMINING THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES, THE SPECIFIC THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ASIQVEUEEﬁ:ﬁIiEg%NEV?gg TO SFhII-ECT RESTROOMS | 1/2" DRYWALL | FINISHED CONCRETE | %" DRYWALL WOOD WAINSCOTING
OCCUPANCY THEREQF SHALL BE THE GOVERNING FACTOR REGARDLESS OF THE GROUP CLASSIFICATION OF THE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING R FOOTINGS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
BUILDIMG Ok STRUCTORE. FOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO THE 10. ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: Evan Bosensley
ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING : :
4. CLASS B MATERIAL REQUIRED WHERE BUILDING EXCEEDS TWO STORIES. e CTIRE - SHEET 4
5. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ROOMS WITH A CAPACITY OF FOUR PERSONS OR .
LESS. NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND BUILDER TO MAKE 11-_'35%2'%‘ FINISH REQUIREMENTS:
6. CLASS B MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS WAINSCOTTING EXTENDING NOT MORE THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE FSQESSSSL_E}?QBEMDNI;;ML% gﬁiggh{jiﬁ;g%ﬁ?%&iPi%Ygg 'IE% ggﬁg?g&%ﬁ_ﬁig“oglq FINALES DATE.
THE FINISHED FLOOR IN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS. ORDERu\iG A MATE].'.'{]ALS . 12. SPECIAL SYSTEMS: Jan. 28. 2008
' - NONE
ENGINEER OF RECORD DOES NOT HAVE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY. JOB NUMBER:
13. SWIMMING POOLS: 710186
- NONE

DRAWIN3 NUMBER

0

OF 11SHEETS

01T TR et



U R e | SRV L P EFSR R K B T e e e " L

REVISIONS

soTPAN

ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

o
L
o~
) {’I
]
[
o~ Q
<
o™
—_——_—— - —
B b ! = =
LT I P — T B TR LB
I - |-I Hi'l'— e " - 7l
/ T I
fRas === gy I |
Heb e I - I —
—— - l‘f& | S =
= | — =T [ 1
= I — [ | | — |
i | —— —— ([T 1 = T — I
I = T i =i T
| — || it === T — I
= T = T [— — e
0 — | T — T = T
| = — T | —— =
e T = e I | i I —— I
—— ——= { L s [III—-—- II|I
T I — [ — —
— - — = (252 e C
— — — | [l = E it i
“] ’|! et .‘. T
T T R PR T - O LT T T T Fo - T T T T T T T ) s 0 e o
b b B [ R B [~ R e ] L] L | | T ] e [ | o - = i e B = T | F7SE ) i | PR Tt G I YT A e s s it I g b | | e G PR P oot o o O P o e Pl | | T T FES, AT Py e |
A (P T e T Y, ) o ) |!| I||r III IIII III III Iil .J_L|| T [ P e R R S (] | Jllljllg e | Il:l II! II_IL III ‘Ill Irl |II| I]I III] IIF Illl[]l iI!I 1[I Iljl 1|| I|II Ilﬂ_l'lll [JJ I1||_|_|| IE1I III I||I Ill (@
IllllllllliLrllllll |||:|i|!|','|'g'['|'|'|]|1|'||:|||'| = s ) e | o = s e [ [ e | I S i e )l I (] [ ] il o ] o Tl ) o ) e S o
] o e ) (A ) S (%) 57 W R = T (o) =) ol O O oy e o e ) ) e oy e e it [ e e [ S o 2 PP o o o st i Wl [ 3~ | i ) T = ) i | P [y P90 o V] (2 P ) P 5 e i
& & -o— - — A (T N S R R ) [ (=) ' B = =~ =t B | A EOR AT T AL A R A P A T P AL T LR W e L O PR T P P o e el Bl B e i e I e e e
g St s e 1= PN B 1115 = ot | P I N I S S B N N S N | S B S S SN S e ———————————— . T e ) e o ) ) ] ey [ e
] L ] ) e[ ) ) 4 1 5 Y Y ) [ v o T I O (7 =1 [ ] I e ) G [ P T ) o et T £ 0 T | llIIIIIIIIIIJlllllllllllil 1 I o = i e e oyl =) e[ (=7 o
= =T ==l e ) e =) O [T 7 ¢ | S s I [ et Dl ) 5 | = e AP L T S S S s G T T T T T T T T LT LT LT [T T T
0 7 5 e R Sy P ) o 5 e Y (5 [ S ) 1 ) G50 0 T v Sy o o S T o] P e B ) e ] 2 ) D o e it ) i s e e i i
FRRONT ELEVATION Cement

Lap Siding

SCALE:E. 114" & |-0"

ENGINEER OF FECORD: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimension supercede scaled
dimensions. Refe all questions to
Mark Disosway, |.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, LE. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrument: of service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner vithout first the express written
permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION These plans and
& Cover Sheet, Shet A-0, attached, comply with
i applicable portiors of the Florida Building Code
2004, to the bestof my knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
building at specif:d location. In case of conflict,
L structural requirenents, scope of work, and
builder responsitities control,

2‘—8"

MAK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

14'-0"

WIND TECH
CONTRACTING
_ORP.

| CHUZK & JODI
WOOID PROPERTY

\DDRESS:
- 2747SW Main Blvd
P LakeCity, FL 32025

26‘—8"

&
&

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cily, Florida 32025
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419

. . Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

10'-0"

windloadegineer@bellsouth.net

PIINTED DATE:
Janiary 28, 2008

_R____EP:AR ELE\/AT ION DRAWN BY CHECKED BY:

Evan Beamisby
SCALE: 2 /4" . |-0"

FINALES DAE:
Jan. 28, 2018

JOE NUMBER:
710186
DRAVING NUMBER

1
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LEFT EL_EVATION

SCALE: I/4" = I'"0" i

ENGINEER OF RE:ORD: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POBS368, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-549

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer i questions to
Mark Disosway, P.L for resolution.
Do not proceed witlout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANL PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its common law cogyrights and property right in
these instruments ¢ service. This document is
not to be reproducel, altered or copied in any
form or manner witlout first the express written
permission and corsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: Tese plans and
Cover Sheet, SheelA-0, attached, comply with
NOTE: applicable portions)f the Florida Building Code

VENTILATE ROOF TO 1/300TH OF INSULATED CEILING AREA G Tk

LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
building at specifieclocation. In case of conflict,
structural requiremnts, scope of work, and
builder responsibilizs control.

RIDGE YENT M.qu;:EmssS%?gmv
PROVIDE VENTING @ 48" o.c.
> TYPICAL ROOF OVERHANG
a. 24" overhang

on eves
metal roofing GABLE b. 18’ overhang
/ on gables
/ 8/12 roof pitch

with 26 guage
/ metal roofing

CONTRACTING
CORP.

CHUCK & JODI
WOODPROPERTY
ADDRESS:

2747 yW Main Blvd
Lake Uity, FL 32025

// PROVIDE VYENTING @ 48" o.c.
TYPICAL
@ / viingl siding

Sliding
windows

BRICK SILL
1 [n| /
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SINGLE HUNG
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10'-0"

Mark Cisosway P.E.

P.C. Box 868

LLake City, Florida 32025

Phone: ($86) 754 - 5419
Fax: (3i6) 269 - 4871
windloadenineer@bellsouth.net
PRNTED DATE:

Janury 28, 2008

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Evan Beamsle
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SCALE: I/4" « I-O" |7

FINALES DAE:
Jan. 28, 200
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ENGINEER OF REXORD: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POBS68B, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-549

22'-o"
iﬁ
S
6

7-o"
_|.2|_OII

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer # questions to
Mark Disosway, P.L for resalution.
[/ Do not proceed witbut clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANCLPROPERTY RIGHTS:

i Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
Vi its comman law copyrights and property right in
d these instruments o service. This document is

: not to be reproducel, altered or copied in any

E form or manner witiout first the express written
permission and conent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: Tiese plans and
Cover Sheet, SheetA-0, attached, comply with
applicable portions f the Florida Building Code

2004, to the best amy knowledge.

40'-0"
40'-0"

LIMITATION: This esign is valid for ane
building at specifieclocation. In case of conflict,
structural requiremeits, scope of work, and
builder responsibilitzs contral,
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counter WIND TECH

/ underground (:ONTRACT]NG

1 electrical panel (ORP.
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DRAFTSTOP REQUIREMENTS

(PER FBC04 SEC. 717.3-717.4)

DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOORS:
DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT HORIZONTAL FLOOR AREAS

DO NOT EXCEED 1,000 SF. (DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS
EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.)

DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS:

- IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ATTICS AND CONCEALED ROOF SPACES, SUCH THAT ANY HORIZONTAL AREA
DOES NOT EXCEED 3,000 SF (DRAFTSTOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS
EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS

WITH AUTOMATIC LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.

DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS:

DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.5" GYPSUM BOARD,
0.375" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, 0.375" PARTICLEBOARD OR

OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.

THE INTEGRITY OF DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

ACCESSIBLE RAMP REQUIREMENTS

(SLOPES GREATER THAN 1:20 SHALL BE CONSIDERED A RAMP)

MAX. SLOPE = 1:12

MAX RISE FOR ANY RUN = 30"
MIN. CLEAR WIDTH = 44"
MAX. CROSS SLOPE = 1:50

- LANDINGS: RAMPS MUST HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF
EACH RUN. ALL LANDINGS MUST BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP, AND NOT
LESS THAT 60" AT TOP & 72" AT BOTTOM OF STRAIGHT LEVEL CLEARANCE.

IF RAMP CHANGES DIRECTION A MIN LANDING OF 60" x 60" IS REQUIRED.

- HANDRAILS: IF RAMP RISE IS GRATER THAN 6" OR HORIZONTAL PROJECTION
GREATER THAN 72" IT MUST HAVE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES
MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" - 38" ABOVE RAMP SURFACES.

- EDGE PROTECTION: RAMPS & LANDINGS WITH DROP-OFFS SHALL HAVE
CURBS, WALLS, RAILINGS, OR PROJECTED SURFACES.

CURBS MUST BE A MIN. OF 2" HIGH.

- APPROACHES TO OUTDOOR RAMPS MUST NOT ACCUMULATE WATER
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LIFE SAFETY NOTE:

FIREBLOCKING REQUIREMENTS
(PER FBC04 SEC. 717.2)

FIREBLOCKING:

- IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO cuTt

OFF CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND
SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP
STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE.
- BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED
NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE ALLOWED AS FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS
AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF
STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS:
A. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
B. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED
HORIZONTAL SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR JOISTS OR
TRUSSES, AND BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES
SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS AND SIMILAR
LOCATIONS.
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN
STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENCLOSED SPACES
UNDER STAIRS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH FBC04 SECTION 1019.1.5.
- CEILING AND FLOOR OPENINGS: WHERE ANNULAR SPACE PROTECTION IS
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC04 EXCEPTION 6, SEC. 707.2,
EXCEPTION 1, SEC. 712.4.2, OR SEC. 712.4.3, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND
FIREPLACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL
TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND THE PRODUCTS OF
COMBUSTION. FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE
FIREBLOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 103 AND UL 127.
- ARCHITECTURAL TRIM: FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN
CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND OTHER EXTERIOR
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS WHERE PERMITTED TO BE OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION AS SPECIFIED IN FBC04, SEC. 1406 OR WHERE ERECTED WITH
COMBUSTIBLE FRAMES, AT MAXIMUM INTERVALS OF 20", IF NONCONTINUOUS,
SUCH ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE CLOSED ENDS, WITH AT LEAST 4" OF
SEPARATION BETWEEN SECTIONS. FIREBLOCKING SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED
WHERE INSTALLED ON NONCOMBUSTIBLE FRAMING AND THE FACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH EXPOSED TO THE CONCEALED SPACE IS COVERED BY
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
A. ALUMINUM HAVING A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 0.019".
B. CORROSION-RESISTANT STEEL HAVING A BASE METAL THICKNESS NOT LESS
THAN 0.016" AT ANY POINT.
C. OTHER APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
- WHERE WQOOD SLEEPERS ARE USED FOR LAYING WOOD FLOORING ON
MASONRY OR CONCRETE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOORS, THE SPACE
BETWEEN THE FLOOR SLAB AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE WOOD FLOORING
SHALL BE FILLED WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE
PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION OR FIREBLOCKED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT THERE WILL BE NO OPEN SPACES UNDER THE
FLOORING THAT WILL EXCEED 100 SF IN AREA AND SUCH SPACE SHALL BE
FILLED SOLIDLY UNDER PERMANENT PARTITIONS SO THAT THERE IS NO
COMMUNICATION UNDER THE FLOORING BETWEEN ADJOINING ROOMS.

FIREBLOCKING MATERIALS:

2" NOMINAL LUMBER OR TWO THICKNESSES OF 1" NOMINAL LUMBER WITH
BROKEN LAP JOINTS OR ONE THICKNESS OF 0.719" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 0.719" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL OR ONE THICKNESS
OF 0.75" PARTICLEBOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 0.75" PARTICLEBOARD.
GYPSUM BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL
WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPRQVED MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH
A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE SHALL BE PERMITTED AS
AN ACCEPTABLE FIREBLOCK. BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS
FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 10' HORIZONTAL FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.
LOOSE-FILL INSULATION MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED AS A FIREBLOCK
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY TESTED IN THE FORM AND MANNER INTENDED FOR USE
TO DEMONSTRATE ITS ABILITY TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND TO RETARD THE

SPREAD OF FIRE AND HOT GASES. THE INTEGRITY OF FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED.

It is contractor / owner's responsibility to request life safety review by the
fire marshal. All life safety requirements are to be as specified by the fire
marshal. Emergency lighting and exit signs shall be provided as directed by
the fire marshal and shall be wired per nec 700-12f. Emergency lighting and
exit sign locations shown on the plans are suggestions only.
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ELECTRICAL DESIGN NOTE: REVISICNS
The Florida Building Code 2004 and NFPA 70 shall govern the electrical systems in this building
project. Where provisions conflict, FBC2004 shall govern.
Plans and design for electrical system in this building are to be furnished by the electrical contractor
to the engineer of record, the owner, and the building official for approval prior to construction or
ordering any materials.
FBC 2004, 105.3.1.2 Does not require sealed engineering documents to be prepared by or under
the direction of an engineer registered under chapter 471Florida Statules for electrical systems far
any new building or addition which requires an aggregate service capacity of not more than 600
amperes (240 volts) on a residential electrical system or 800 amperes (240 volts) on a commercial
or industrial electrical system and which costs not more than $50,000. | e ‘ seiprdtieb s i,
&'-0" x B0 &'-0" x 5'-0"
The electrical plans should meet the following requirements: ! -
1. Electrical:
Wiring
Services
Feeders and branch circuits ELECTRICAL LEGEND
Overcurrent protection
Grounding
Wiring methods and materials
i CEILING FAN
L ey (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KT)
3. Special occupancies
4, Emergency systems
5. Communication systems
6. Low voltage
7. Load calculations QD BgHELE SECURITY
Design of Power Systems: 7%4 FLUORESCENT
(1) Power systems convey or distribute electrical energy. Items to be included in the design and LIGHT FIXTURE
analysis of these systems are: steady state and transient loads, short circuit protection (design and
RECESSED CAN LIGHT

analysis), load flow, voltage drop, harmonics, and protective device coordination,
(2) "Design" documents applicable to power systems shall at a minimum indicate the following:
(a) System Riser Diagram

(b) Conductor Ampacities (sizes) and insulation type

(c) Protection devices and interrupting capability

(d) Main and distribution panelboard locations and sizes

(e) Circuitry of all outlets and devices

(f) Short circuit analysis

(g) Load computations

(h) Electrical legend

(i) Grounding and bonding

(i) Instrumentation control

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

O
O
®
= -Q} LIGHT FIXTURE

)
db

d:baﬁ
"]
$

am
[=.3)

DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

Design of Lighting Systems:

(1) Lighting systems convert electrical energy into light. [tems to be included in the lighting design
and analysis are: Average illuminance, Equivalent spherical illuminance, Uniformity ratios, Visual
comfort probability, special purpose lighting, and the requirements of the Florida Energy Efficiency

SMOKE DETECTOR

WALL SWITCH

Code, part IX, Chapter 553, Florida Statutes. IR R ——
(2) "Design" documents for lighting systems shall, at a minimum, indicate the following: ] = 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
(a) Lighting fixture performance specifications and arrangements concluit underground $3
(b) Emergency Lighting L for ac connection $4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
(c) Exit Lighting .
(d) Lighting Control and circuiting d:b e WATER PROOF GFI QUT.ET
T
Design of Communications Systems: ] (D) \Y4 PHONE JACK
(1) Communications systems are utilized to convey messages or data. ltems to be included in the @ TELEVISION JACK
design or analysis of these systems are: Human factors engineering, cabling requirements, ()
installation requirements, performance requirements, backup power requirements, the 4
interrelationship of the various systems, and applicable regulatory requirements. /| T GARAGE DOOR OPENEF
(2) "Design" documents for communications systems shall, at a minimum, indicate the following: Tiker T 7 T i) | WALL HEATER
(a) System riser diagram ¢ o g
(b) Equipment legend ¢
(c) Conductor type and installation requirements =2 —_—_—— = = — — — .
(d) Device type and locations =5 | i
(e) Backup power sources where applicable ) | i
Design of Alarm Systems: | |
(1) Alarm systems are used to monitor and alarm a fire or other emergency condition. ltems to be | |
included in the design or analysis of these systems are: structure alarm requirements, location and ‘
audibility, types of alarms and initiation devices, notification requirements, installation requirements, @ (ﬂ) de v I | %
backup power requirements, applicable regulatory requirements, and the provisions of rule i et dj) IRt I T i
61G15-32.007, F.A.C. ) . 1 | | s ot e /
(2) Design documents for alarm systems shall, at a minimum, indicate the following: s 4-0" x 20" @ | ~ g
(a) System riser diagram | A
(b) Device types and locations | | , )
(c) Type of conductors and installation requirements including rating identification and listing \ \ g
requirements Fr— — = T — - = = = = — = = — o S | |
(d) Notification requirements g | ) \
(e) Backup power requirements | \ \ /-
(f) Where applicable, backup power sources and inter-ties to other systems/componenis | e el B _ _ FSS r i
B e’ TS EESESEETEEE e T e e — — — ]
Design of Lightning Protection Systems. % | | , ’ #
(1) Lightning Protection Systems are passive systems used to protect building and structures from
damage caused by lightning and static discharges. Items to be considered in the design or analysis | | ; !
of this system include the requirements of NFPA-78. | | / /
(2) "Design" documents for lightning protection systems shall indicate: V/ i
(a) Air terminals height and spacing et | | I e T e e o d ]
(b) Arrangement of Main and Down conductors ’ %LD 5 == o /
(c) Grounding poinis and spacing / - | | \ i
(d) Legend ) | | ’ g
(e) Testing requirements of grounds ( =c? \ \ \ /]
(b 4] 5
Design of Grounding Systems. \ L | | : l ; .
(1) Grounding Systems are passive systems used 1o establish an electrical potential reference point \ | | \ \ \
in an electrical system for the proper dissipation of energy in case of abnormal or transient ] . d
conditions. Sus N l I ‘ ! @
(2) Design documents for grounding systems shall indicate at a minimum the following: A | l ] I ‘ §
(a) type and location of grounding electrodes @2 1
(b) bonding requirements < | | ‘ ! .
(c) testing requirements : , ) & ) / }
(d) conductor material type, size and protection requirements d L | 1
(e) separate grounding systems, properly bonded, per code and use requirements \l | g ' : '/
e | % / / ;._
~ / I ; =
B i WIND TECH
| . S L= CONTRACTING
. sales -
g | | o o (ORP.
""" | b8 N~ counter L / CHUCK & JODI
D00 amp [99/;9»% Nl L | 1 . L :: WOODPROPERTY
D ) S5 e = o= A - e R R, Biloooe o 3 LEUEER T :
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o L‘fo G !mu:(" W/(\FU‘LUQ | == / d 2747 "W Main Blvd
. G R R TR . SRR e p 200 amp | ELEC. METER Lake (ity, FL 32025
e e / ELEC PANEL ]1 w/ Disconnect or
= g f emnerge .
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REVIIONS

PLUMBING NOTE:

The Florida Building Code 2004, Chapter 29, and Florida Building Code, Plumbing shall govern plumbing fixtures
and plumbing installations in this building project.

Plans and design for plumbing system in this building are to be furnished by the plumbing contractor to the
engineer of record, the owner, and the building official for approval prior to construction or ordering any materials.

FBC 2004, 105.3.1.2 Does not require sealed engineering documents to be prepared by or under the direction of 5 | - | W
an engineer registered under chapter 471 Florida Statutes for plumbing systems for any new building or addition _ it i: L {1 ——————1
which requires a plumbing system with not more than 250 fixture units or which costs not more than $50,000. 4 ARCHECTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE

The plumbing plans should meet the following requirements:
1. Minimum plumbing facilities
2. Fixture requirements |
3. Water supply piping |
4, Sanitary drainage |
I
|

5. Water heaters

6. Vents L
7. Roof drainage
8. Back flow prevention |
9. Irrigation

10. Location of water supply line | |
11. Grease traps

12. Environmental requirements I
13. Plumbing riser | | L

Design of Plumbing Systems: I | e
(1) Plumbing systems are those systems within a building that convey fluids, and gases generally as required by

building codes. e
(2) "Design" documents applicable to Plumbing Systems shall when applicable, include but are not limited to the [ L s
following: e e [ el o e T S e Sl e e e

(a) Equipment schedules for all plumbing fixtures, water heaters, boilers, pumps, grease traps, septic tanks, L el T T o T Dl S0 B L S b g
storage tanks, expansion tanks, compression tanks and roof and floor drains. T T hose
(b) Floor plans, site plans, and building and plumbing system elevations are appropriate. /] bib
(c) Isometric diagrams with pipe sizes and total water fixture units. |

-

(d) Sanitary riser diagrams with pipe sizes and total sanitary waste fixture units.

(e) Storm riser diagrams with pipe sizes and cumulative drain area square footages. water intake
(f) Cold water, hot water, sanitary, and storm drainage piping layouts. |
(g) System isometrics and flow diagrams of other fluids and gases.

(h) Design data for septic tank, grease trap(s), drain field sizing, when applicable. hose
(i) List of ASHRAE, ASME, ASPE, ANSI and other applicable codes, design standards, and requirements. bib ©

(i) Design shall be in accordance with handicap requirements adopted by the authority having jurisdiction.

(k) Instrumentation and Control Diagrams and sequence of operation.

(1) All plumbing fixtures, valves, pumps, tanks, accessories, specialties, enclosures, and such equipment shall be
described and located on the drawings.

(m) Materials for all plumbing systems shall be specified.
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REVISONS

HVAC DESIGN NOTE:

The Florida Building Cade 2004, Chapter 28 and Florida Building
Code, Mechanical and Fuel Gas shall govern the heating, air
conditioning, refrigeration, mechanical ventilation and plenums and

the design and construction of factory-built chimneys, fireplaces and | 1| I . =l ™ TR 1 S S W TN
barbecues in this building. I g 5 S W e et e —

|
ARCHITLTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE

I

Plans and design for HVAC system in this building are to be fumnished
by the HVAC contractor to the engineer of record, the owner, and the
building official for approval prior to construction or ordering any

materials. i

| 325 CMF 325 CMF

|

FBC 2004, 105.3.1.2 Does not require sealed engineering documents | |
ta be prepared by or under the direction of an engineer registered |
|

I

b

under chapter 471 Florida Statutes for heating, ventilation, and I
air-conditioning systems for any new building or addition which |

requires not more than a 15-ton-per-system capacity which is | < o =
designed to accommodate less than 100 persons and for which the § /\ g /—\I o"
~

I

I

I

system costs not more than $50,000. An air-conditioning system may ] |
be designed by an installing air-conditioning contractor certified under

Chapter 489, Florida Statutes to serve any building or addition which - | 14" 14" [

|

I

=l

is designed to accommodate fewer than 100 persons and requires an |
air-conditioning system with value of $50,000 or less; and when a |
15-ton-per system or less is designed for a singular space of a A T = i et | | B || ot
building and each 15-ton system or less has an independent duct

system. Systems not complying with the above require design L
documents that are to be sealed by a professional engineer. : %"

BT

The mechanical plans should meet the following requirements:
1. Energy calculations f i =
2. Exhaust systems: X h =

Clothes dryer exhaust —
Kitchen equipment exhaust
Specialty exhaust systems K 120 CMF

3. Equipment
4. Equipment location 1OXEx6

5. Make-up air

6. Roof-mounted equipment 50 CME u PR L0 AR | 5
7. Duct systems :] ac disconnect

8. Ventilation 8x4x5 i | % Ex4x5

9. Combustion air .E-:-’ 7 ' Yol I

10. Chimneys, fireplaces and vents -1 I

11. Appliances = i % vl | -

12. Boilers — s e e e S N T~ 0 e S I
13. Refrigeration

14. Bathroom ventilation
15. Laboratory

Gas plans should meet the following requirements:
. Gas piping
. Venting 200 CcMF 200 CMF

. Combustion air 9] o |
. Chimneys and vents XioX 12671 | r

. Appliances = | |

. Type of gas i | I
. Fireplaces | | 18 A | |
. LP tank location I— l

. Riser diagram/shutoffs I | | |

T

NN N,

Y

Lo~ Wl =

Design of Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems. ¢ [

(1) Heating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Systems are — " | T .

those systems that control the temperature and/or humidity of a i : | K\ & =] | |

particular space or building. Items to be considered in the design and | | /I/WVWWM/I/I/I/I/I/I/I/I M/VM/M/WI/M/M/I/MJ [ |

analysis of these systems are ambient dry and wet bulb :

temperatures, inside dry and wet bulb temperatures, inside design | | [/

humidity, fresh air makeup, internal heat gains from any sources. 240 CMF 240 CMF 4

Ventilation systems shall be designed to remove foul odors from a | |

space or building, or to remove space heat from equipment rooms. I i

All HVAC systems shall be designed in accordance with the ASHRAE

Standards and Building Code as adopted by the authority having I

jurisdiction. The HVAC systems shall be designed and operated such | |
I

that the entire building is under positive or neutral pressure when all

1&8"x12" REDUCER | | :
primary HVAC systems are operating. | /
(2) "Design" documents applicable to HVAC systems shall, where | | 3

applicable, include but are not limited to the following: 18" 18" | |
(a) Equipment selection schedule for each piece of mechanical
equipment. All equipment shall have capacities listed including
efficiencies, electrical or fuel requirements, static pressure and fan air _L
quantities as applicable to the system, fluid flow and pressure head =
quantities as applicable to the system, and heat transfer capacities.
(b) Floor plans; site plans; and building and mechanical system
elevations as appropriate.

(c) Outside (fresh) air make-up conditions.

(d) Cooling coil requirements based on sensible heat, latent heat and = |
total heat gains. [
(e) Heating equipment requirements.
(f) Outside and inside design dry and wet bulb conditions. |
(g) Exhaust riser diagrams.
(h) Outside air riser diagrams. |
(i) Process flow diagrams with pipe sizes and fluid flow quantities.
(i) Condensate discharge piping with pipe sizes.

|
I
I
I
I
(k) Instrumentation and Control System diagrams and sequence of I l g g | |
I
I
]
I
I
I
I

—

| =

I l § 1l
| gﬁ =
o :
I

/__\su

, ¢ B

240 CMF

NNV

WA RGNVN

operation,
(I) Ductwork layout and sizing; insulation, supply, return, and exhaust |
inlet and outlet sizes; and outside air intake sizes. Air quantities shall
be specified for inlets and outlets.

(m) Florida Energy Code calculations as applicable.

(n) NFPA Standards and all required fire protection devices and
systems.

240 CMF 240 CMF I I /

HHH:D | | WIND TECH

/ CONIRACTING
CORP.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTE:

The Florida Building Code 2004, Chapter 13, "Florida Energy : _
Efficiency Code For Building Construction”, shall govern design O I e = T | ¢ CHUCK & JODI

of building envelopes for adequate thermal resistance and low /

air leakage and design and selection of mechanical, electrical, i | ‘/:'] WOOD PROPERTY

ADDRESS:
274 SW Main Blvd
Lal City, FL 32025

and illumination systems and equipment which will enable the S R | - N RN D | R ¢
effective use of energy in this building project. %

Important Note: A sealed copy of Form 400 for this project is
incorporated in these plans by reference. There are equipment
and material requirements and specifications in Form 400 which = — T = 3 q
do not appear anywhere else in the plans. Construction must : |
comply with the sealed Farm 400. Conflicts between Form 400

and any other construction or contract documents are to be

resolved by the builder prior to construction or ordering of

materials.

I

Country Comfort
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NOTE:

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@LTS
wi 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT
MAY BE USED INSTEAD
OF EPOXY

‘ﬂ e
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE

24"MAX |
sar 1

2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C.

SEE STUD TABLE

1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR

1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" 0.C. (U.N.O)
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON

"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL

7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAFOR
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED

AND COMPACTED FILL

2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE

&

6" UND.

lﬁ" MIN.

l

y

SEE FOUNDATION (L_‘
DETAILS

L=

FINISH GRADE

1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE

ONE STORY WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC

TO 11-@" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x4 @ 12" OC

TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC

TO 18'-10' STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 12" OC

TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN,
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x0.85 = 13.6" O.C.

LSTA18

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS

SUPPORTIVE
BEAMS

7

r

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

H2.5A

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

)

[—PRE-ENG!NEERED TRUSSES
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE
S f

2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

SPF #2

1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR

1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O))
EPOXY INTQ SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON

"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL

COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE

EE FOUNDATION DETAILS

INTRIOR BEARING WALL

SCALH/2" = 10"

2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C,

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6" O.C.
EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD, & 4" O.C. GABLES

BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS

(4) 12dS

/[

H3 EACH—
L

"D

W

INSTAL!X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL

(4) 12dS—A

BRACE

AND N/ TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD &

BOTTOCHORD AND RAT RUN

716" OSB Bd 6" 0.C. —]
EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD

ATTACH RAT RUN TO
BLOCKING w/ (4) 12dS

@6 0.C.

DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BE NAILED
TO TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH
OVER 12' IT MAY BE "T" BRACED UP
TO 12' AND UNBRACED UP TO 7'

/—(4) 12654\
. |

TOE NAIL TRUSS — )12dS /
TO TOP PLATE
12d @ 6" 0.C. J /,kf/ \

X

]

SIMPSON LSTA21

wl (8) -16d TO TRUSS
AND (8) -16d TO WALL
@ 48" 0.C. U.N.O.

e

(4) 12dS \— 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH

(8) 12dS

CONNECTION w/ (4) 12dS

2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING
H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY

12dS = 12d SINKER
OR .135" X 3.125"
OR .131 X 3.25"

iPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" 0.C.
‘OR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED

SABLE BRACING DETAIL

\CALE: 1/2" = 10"

NON-SUPPORTIVE
2X4 LADDER BEAM

FOR LESS 5 THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE

NOTE: 2 X 2 X 1/8"g» WASHER
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS 5 THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8%" WASHER

ARE NOT REQUIRED

NAIL SHEAATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
PLATE WITTH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT

(7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD

SPH4/6 @ 4 48" 0.C. (U.N.0.)——(7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER

INTO KING STUD

= >

CRIPPLES IF REQUIREL:=p)

(5).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS g
TOE NAILED THRU SILL-
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. ;

Z
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————

EMBEDDED INTO FOUNDATION 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O.
(WITH SIMPSON ACRYLIC TIE ADHESIVE U.N.O.)

| ' ¥ il
wre |
TYPICAL STRAPPING (UNN o)

»—1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD

w
o
m
W
-]
X
=
O
o=
=
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™~
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>
Bl Y
faear 7

[
i
[

(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 766" U N.O.

(2) 2X4 SPF#2 SILL UP TO 7-B_g" N O,

(1) 2X4 SPF#2 SILL UP TO 5-1_1" y N O.
(FOR: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGIGHT U.N.0.)

TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STTRAPING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SYP #2 HEADER

(4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD
WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD
PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE
SPACING PER NDS

(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS

1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2"
ALUMINUM BRACKET w/
FLANGE WINGS

3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6

3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6

1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2" ALUMINUM
BRACKET 6053-T6

1/2" WASHER, 410SS

(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF | TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS

< 420 < 245 H5A 3-8 3-8d

< 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d

< 360 < 235 H4 4-Bd 4-Bd

< 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d

< 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5.8d

< 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d

< 950 < 820 [ 8-8d 8-84

< 745 < 565 HB 510d, 1172 | 5-10d, 11/2°

< 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"

< 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 112"

< 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"

< 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d

< 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2*| 2-10d, 1 1/2"

< 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2| 2-10d, 11/2"

< 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 172" 7-10d 1 1/2°

< 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d11/2 | 12-10d1 112"

< 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24

< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d

HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS®* TO FOUNDATION
< 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 16%.2&5;55&'100
< 10880 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 2“5232.12'&‘5;0'3&”“?00
< 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d AL b
< 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d R el SR
STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUDS

< 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d

< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d

< 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8 -10d

< 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8 -10d

< 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2°
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 112"
< 885 < 760 SPB 6-10d, 1 1/2"

< 1240 < 1085 SPHE 10-10d, 1 1/2"
< 1235 < 1165 LSTA1B 14-10d

< 1235 < 1235 LSTAZ1 16-10d

< 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d

< 1705 < 1705 Ccs16 26-8d

STUD ANCHORS®* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION

< 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB

< 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 112" AB

< 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB

< 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB

< 1400 < 1400 PAHDA4Z 16-16d

< 3335 < 3335 HPAHDZ22 16-16d

< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112° AB

< 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 112" AB

< 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2.5/8" AB

SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

el

(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED
TOGETHER W/2-16d

NAILS AT 16" O.C.

MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)

SCALE: N.T.S.

(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

LSTA18

NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO
BEAM W/4-16d

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN,
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE

BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL

3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S

gﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ?éigéﬁ)ga /Q(‘suppoaﬂwz

NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN

NAILS)
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM
DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM
SCALE: N.T.S.

SUPPORTIVE BEAM

IF BEAM JOINT IS AT
POST CONNECTION,
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE

4-SIMPSON LSTA18
(2-ONE SIDE,2-ON

3-12°P.T.
OTHER SIDE)

POST

SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAMETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

1/2" THD ROD, G980 OR HDG
w/ SIMPSON AT EPOXY

[TTTITTTATTI

0 mnuumn/
i

EMBEDMENT
IN CMU

4 1/4"
MIN.
STEMWALL

1 3/4" MIN. EDGE SPACING

3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6
/—

(4)#12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS

k?{2) 1/4"X 2 1/2" TAPCON, 410SS

OR G5 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4"
MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAM|
= DADE NOA 03-0114.03)

¥(1 ) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL
¥INTERSECTION w/ SLAB
il 4" CONCRETE SLAB

MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL

(I PLTTE

OPTIONAL ALUMINyUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS

SCALE: N.T.S.

(2) SIMPSON LSTA21
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER
AND (8) -16d TO POST

(2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O.

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

ANCHOR BOLT

TS S

6X6 / 4X4 SYP #2 POST

SIMPSON ABU POST BASE
wl (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10"

SEE FOOTING DETAILS

4X4 | 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCO

FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEEQE%&TNBHE
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END

REVISIONS

SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN

FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OQTHERWISE

SOFPAN

ARCHITECTURL DESICN SOF TWARE

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" % 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
(W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD

PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER

TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCAT/ON OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-86, U.N.O.

GLULAM BEAMS: GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN

ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.

WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64";, WITH
3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO,

NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY

THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.

CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.

PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBC 2004
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUQUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
BEARING LOCATIONS.

ENGINEER OF RE:ORD: Mark Disasway,
PE No.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-549

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer é questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resalution.
Do not proceed witiout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANLPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its common law capyrights and property right in
these instruments ¢ service. This documant is
not to be reproducel, altered or copied in any
form or manner witlout first the express written
permission and corsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hese plans and

Cover Sheet, SheelA-0, attached, comply with
GRADE & SPEC:I_____E§_I&_B_LE applicable portions)f the Florida Building Code
2004, to the best amy knowledge.
§ LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) building at specifieclocation. In case of conflict,
structural requiremints, scope of work, and
248 SYP #2 1200 16 bullder respansibiliies contral.
2x10 SYP #2 1050 16 L ol
2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 /
/\/‘f
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 , "\ /6/ "o
."\\.. [\ I |
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND 1700 1.7 \ \\\{\ JQ]UD
LVL | MICROLAM | 2900 2.0 i ’fj\ K
Vil hi
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0

CONTRACTING
CORP.

PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS

DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C.
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/

CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d

INTERIOR CEILING AS
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN

CONTINUOUS FRAME
TO TOP PLATE AT
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS

l |

ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 —/

SPF NAILED TO TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH 2-16d NAILS

CONTINUOUS FRAME TO

CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL

SCALE: N.TS.

CHU((K & JODI
WOODPROPERTY
ADDRESS:

2747 W Main Blvd
Lake Tity, FL. 32025

Mark LCisosway P.E.
P.C. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32025
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (3i6) 269 - 4871
windloadenineer@bellsouth.net
PRNTED DATE:
Janury 28, 2008

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Evan Beamsly

FINALES DAE:
Jan. 28, 203

JOBNUMBER:
"10186
DRAWNG NUMBER

S-1
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REVISIONS
RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
y NOTE: TALL STEM WALL TABLE
# L ONGRETE 8L SEE WALL SECTION STRUCTURAL ==t e — snane ST )
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN ACE ANCHORS The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6° hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tensian side of the
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDBLOCK BOND BEAM @ CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2* of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
= o SLAB EDGE INTERTZTION W/ STEMWALL is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
e v beam with 1#5 continuaus at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12* CMU may be used ARCHITECTURAL ESIGN SOF TWARE
o — . 'é #5 STEEL DOWEL WH 24" HOOK BENT with reinforcement as shown in the table below. s - N e o o b s L S o e . . R e i LM
== lm" J_1_ GRADE o INTO SLAB AND 6" OK IN FOOTING : :
I m 4 'f%ﬁ | AT EACH CORNER 0 AT 96" 0.C. STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT ! !
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" Elllly a7 ==ill=I HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR B" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL : !
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH RIE ;. =:?B£ = (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES O.C.) : N R e e e e : :
=[[llA | A== 8X8X16, RUNNING BND, 48 #7 *8 ! ! | [
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AT ” %I'E%ﬁ%ﬁw o~ CMU STEM WALL 12 #5 #7 #5 : | | |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 5 i |
WITH POLY TAPE Il “E%@ (SEE SPECIAL REINRCEMENT 3.3 30 96 96 96 96 96 96 ! | = I :
= - TABLE FOR MOR TH 5 COURSES | !
Ll s A } 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 : ! | |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, =T ; i : 1
EACH LIFT COMPACTED L d ; b d 4.7 49 88 06 96 96 96 96 1 i | H
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUE ; : ! !
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 ! ! : !
| |
20" X 10" POURED | i :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTIN 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 | : | }'
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 [Y'S) 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 |l ! | !
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 E : | !
| 1
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING 8.0 77 16 32 48 32 64 80 IRk AR
| 1
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 | : | :
I [}
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 : ! _0“ AFF i E
Az R (FO\ ||
S-2 ! ; S-2 '. i
I : : |
1 | 1 I
1 | [} I
1 1 ] ]
1 1 I I
1 1 I ]
1
| | : I
1 1 I ]
PORCH POST SEE } ! . .
STRUCTURAL PLAN | i : |
| 1 1 1
NOTE: : ] } :
4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN FOR CAST N ]| 1T
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS : : : :
I I
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDRLOCK BOND BEAM @ | | : !
ﬁ SLAB EDGE INTERSHION W/ STEMWALL : { ! !
g 1 1 1 |
#5 STEEL DOWEL WI 24" HOOK BENT ! ! | :
b INTO SLAB AND 6" H(K IN FOOTING : ! ! !
~ AT EACH CORNER AlAT 86" 0.C. e o W BN SN [ i i ! ;
B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e et - il R TR | S aE s S e e et e SCE R 1 1 A Sl W Ba (L e TR s - R SRR el oo s i
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH } i |
8X8X16, RUNNING BO, | R e L e L 4=
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, Mit, ; F R S i T [T e - e e i R g ot ]
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5§ COURSES i :
WITH POLY TAPE : :
1 1
TERMITE TREATED FILL, : : F9
EACH LIFT COMPACTED | i F2
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS '| :
GRADE 40 | ]
I i
20" X 10" POURED i |
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : :
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 D) | !
ANk
] 1
] 1
1 1
/F12\ STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING 1T
n_ 41 " 1 I
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10 I | ENGINEER OF RECOID: Mark Disosway,
! ! PE No.53315, POB 86¢ Lake City, FL
| ! 32056, 386-754-5419
|
: : DIMENSIONS:
| | Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
: : dimensions. Refer all gestions to
| | Mark Disosway, P.E. fa resalution.
: : Do not proceed withoutclarification.
: ! COPYRIGHTS AND PFOPERTY RIGHTS:
I | Mark Disosway, P.E. heeby expressly reserves
: : its common law copyrots and property right in
| ‘ these instruments of sevice. This document is
! y not to be reproduced, dered or copied in any
1 ', form or manner withouffirst the express written
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION 1 1 permission and consen of Mark Disosway.
] 1
S STRUCTURAL PLAN RIS SN CHE ! i CERTIFICATION: Thee plans and
! ; 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH g";;;ai‘;:;grf;gﬁglaﬁ;j;;‘lggggdﬁmgwc‘;gg’e
4" CONCRETE SLAB E"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACELT 2' :I : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS 250}04_ to the best of myknowledge. g
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESCONCRETE : | AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
@ ; : POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH EL'}E:ET'?N; Wit skies ol I
at specified loalion. in case conml
' ! POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL SIS HiEat ot Faris wcope o ok, eyl
e e T S-2 : : builder respansibilities ontral.
1 ]
I I
; i i ¥t MARK DSOSWAY
\_/_j \—5 MIL VAPOR BARRIER | | -0" AFF P.E.i3915
s WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ' ! /
4 4 WITH POLY TAPE i I N
16" : : i [ \ :V
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! | \\\ \ q\ E{)
B A Al
: : X K \‘R‘
1 1 LY f
N P 3
o N LD
1 b9 !
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING ne |
\S-2/ scaE: 1i2'= 10" e
\ .
| 1
| 1
| |
1 [}
| : WINDTECH
II CONTRACTING
: : CCRP.
1 I
1 ]
1 CHUCK & JODI
1
: : WOOD PROPERTY
| 1
| 1
: : ADIRESS:
! ; 2747 SWMain Blvd
| ] > ) Lake Cit,, FL 32025
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION e M e e g R R e e R T S e S T et e b e s S e gt oy
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHOFf i :
| Mark Disisway P.E.
4" CONCRETE SLAB B"XE" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED /2" B e I b et SOOI “ S, T " A Sy A | IS S " T SN L . S . "
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESHINCRETE : : z ! : / e P.O. Box 868
< Lake City, Florida 32025
I 1 o I pLa aKe UlIly, rloriaa
" I 1 1 1 s
e S— F9 ] = o IV Phone: (38) 754 - 5419
A M 2 B4\ | | Fax: (386 269 - 4871
3" MIN 2 ® \__ MIL VAPOR BARRIER | (12 ' ! -0" AFF 5 s A . :
g i - ' 1 windloadenginer@bellsouth.net
©  WITH 6" LAPS SEALED S-2 | | & S-2 | W
‘ i ; WITH POLY TAPE ! : = 1 . = PRINT:D DATE:
= ! ! L | v S January28, 2008
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! ! % : i ;
I 1 s | | 7 DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
: S PR TR RN . R B T RGO ) N i e e S ; ] - L Evan Beamsley
: I
] . 1
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING S W RS o S R VS e R f
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" FINALES DATE:
Jan. 28,
FOUNDATION PLAN €15 A2 g
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" JOB NJMBER:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS 71 }1 86
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURA 5
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS DRAWING NUMBER
S-2
OF 113HEETS
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REVISIONS

_— =40 | SWs=6
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES - gy = e g .
I
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS :1
SN-1  SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.O.) } PRGAMECTUAL DESON 50 TWARE
1
|
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS :
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD :
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 1 :
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS | y - i
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL [ 1 O DOUBLE i
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS = dl e :
| =y 6" STEPPED ;
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT ' - TRAY !
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. = !
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, ﬁ :
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 ) V b in ?E;Sm?fég&;ﬂﬁ é}éﬁéﬂlb’!_ /
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED o, ! o] e
TRUSS PACKAGE : = (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
[ w
! E
- : A : AJ
5! : ™
Ef :
— t:, : |
THREADED ROD LEGEND = -
— == 1 : LTT208B, 10-16d (1750lb)
L - ; s e -\ |
@ INDICATES LOCATION OF: } O}I : ( ELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD L !
0] : ——DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED IN ATTIC n LLj [
= @ INDICATES LOCATION OF ! CONTINUOUS FROM CEILING TO ROOF DECK = (-? f
i : \ / SEE DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRMENTS ON i o
2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD : ( Q A-5) : : H k h : o
: | l
' % ' SWS f 15.0°
11 L= : ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
E THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
HEADER LEGEND E SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
i
(2) 2X12X0'1J 1K f@————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.Q.) :
F§F v 53 ', E
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) : f f
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) : i
[} w |
SPAN OF HEADER ! % @) :
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL =2 1 !
% o B2 p A1 A2 S B3 |
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER ':, = = = = = :
I
(71 |
=! I
(Zh ‘ \ i
I
I ]
1 I 1
: J | ENGINEER OF RE(ORD: Mark Disosway,
: I\ I _/ | | i PE No.53915, POB168, Lake City, FL
WALL LEGEND | I I I I ) i ) ! I b ! E ) ! z I | | ! i F | 32056, 386-754-547
= - b ﬂ I i DIMENSIONS:
i : Stated dimensions spercede scaled
i 1 dimensions. Refer a questions to
: i Mark Disosway, P.E for resalution.
1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL ! - Do not proceed withut clarification.
i ).
! I =) COPYRIGHTS ANDPROPERTY RIGHTS:
: USEI;i H2.5A | (480lb) Fﬁ(lR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AND PORGH BEAM E Mk Disooway. P.E hereby exprssl rserves
J T H — . ' comman law caprights and property right in
2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR | CONNECTI4ONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERW|SE [|:§ il e o Tk M e mertd Ay
i form or manner withiut first the express written
: permission and conent of Mark Disosway.
IBW 7 z i CERTIFICATION: Tlese plans and
Cover Sheet, Sheet)-0, attached, ly with
e 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL : B3 PR PB3 <& applicable portions ¢ the Florida Buliding Code
/ = N = N ol 2004, to the best afny knowledge.
o0 m n- !
S o 0 : LIMITATION: This dsign is valid for one
Y~ 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL : B0 ek e
=i \ builder respansibilitis cantral,
| i
H Ly L] L I L LI | MARKDISOSWAY
DOWBLE ! PZ. 53915
g 6" STEPRED E
i ¥ ¥ I
DQOUBLE TRAY ﬂ;
6" ,ESTEPIf’ED |
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS TRAY |
SWS = 0.0" INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS 'E
REQUIRED| ACTUAL E
TRANSVERSE |[33.6' 118.5' “:
LONGITUDINAL | 38.2 73.5 i | : |
I L
1 l
1
'|
* CONTRACTING
| E CORP.
I
2) 2X12X%6'",2J 2K () 2X12X5".2J 2K (2) 2X12X6",2. 2K (2) 2X12X6',20 2K (2) 2X12X6'2J 2K : CHUCK & JODI
L - A ' WOOD ROPERTY
e e e e e e = mtmm = e e s BESS s e = il
9/ 6. WS = 4.“[ [ i I WS =40 SWS & 6.0 SWS 5.0 AIDRESS:
I /N I 2747 SN Main Blvd
Il 7 \ Il Lake Cry, FL 32025
TR s |
L - ]
Mark Dsosway P.E.
P.O.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32025
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (383) 269 - 4871
windloadengiesr@bellsouth.net
PRINED DATE:
STRUCTURAL PLAN Januay 28, 2008
ECALE' 1/4" = 1'-0" DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
z \ Evan Beamsley
SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)
FINALES DATE
Jan. 28, 2008
JOB NUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 710186
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWIIG NUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS S 3
JOB #7324 =
OF 1 SHEETS
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